Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY					
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Brad Roberts 4237 N. 68th Street Scottsdale, Arizona 85251 Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: _Jeffrey T. Erickson Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: City: _Gilbert State: _Arizona Country: _United States Zip: 85234				
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2.367.669 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Cynthia D. Beck	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Internal Address: Schmeiser, Olsen & Watts LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Street Address: 18 East University Drive, Suite 101	 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed 				
City: Mesa Zip: 85201 Phone Number: 480 655-0073 Fax Number: 480 655-9536 Email Address: cpeck@iplawusa.com	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
9. Signature: Signature Signature	July 20, 2006 Date Total number of pages including cover				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 003353 FRAME: 0392

sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

BRAD ROBERTS ("Assignor"), of Scottsdale, Arizona, represents and warrants that he has claimed an interest in the mark A TOOTH DOCTOR FOR KIDS ("Mark"), which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, REGISTRATION NO. 2,367,669, dated October 15, 2002. JEFFREY T. ERICKSON ("Assignee"), of Chandler, Arizona, desires to acquire Assignor's interest, if any, in and to the Mark and the registration thereof.

Effective July 12, 2006, and for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, his successors and assigns, any interest he has in and to the Mark, as well as: 1) any registrations and/or applications relating thereto; 2) any renewals and extensions thereof; 3) all income, royalties, damages, claims and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto; 4) the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark; 5) all causes of action, either in law or in equity for past, present, or future infringement based on the Mark; and 6) in and to all rights corresponding to the foregoing throughout the world. Assignor agrees to execute all papers and to perform such other proper acts as Assignee may reasonably deem necessary to secure for Assignee or his designee the rights assigned herein.

Executed this	12th day of Ju	<u>1</u> (y, 2006	at <u>Mesa</u> (City and S	Arizona Bate)
		Ву:	BRAD ROBE	RTS
State of Arizona)) ss.			
County of Maricopa) 33.			

BRAD ROBERTS acknowledged the foregoing instrument before me this _______ day of

July , 2006.

RECORDED: 07/20/2006

My Commission Expires: 02/05/06



REEL: 003353 FRAME: 0393